Datasheet
Duct and Immersion Temperature Sensor
EE431
Datasheet EE431
v1.10 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE431
The EE431 duct and immersion sensor reliably measures the temperature (T) in air and liquids and is optimized for

Datasheet EE431
v1.10 / Modification rights reserved  |  7
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE431-
Model Active M3
Passive M7
Output 0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T sensor passive1)
(R-T-characteristics see
Pt100 DIN B TP2
Pt1000 DIN B TP4
NTC 20k, B4286 TP6
Ni1000, TK6180 DIN B TP9
NTC 10k, B3950 TP11
Ni1000, TK5000 DIN B TP19
Probe length 65 mm (2.56") L65
115 mm (4.53") L115
150 mm (5.91") L150
300 mm (11.81") L300
Accuracy ±0.25 °C No code
±0.1 °C2) TT2
Display Without display No code
Display D1
So
ftw
ar
e
Se
tu
p
- O
ut
pu
ts
Output (T) measurand Temperature [°C] No code
Temperature [°F] MA2
Output (T) scaling low 0 No code
Value (within the working range) SALValue
Output (T) scaling high 50 No code
Value (within the working range) SAHValue
Protocol Modbus RTU3) P1
BACnet MS/TP4) P3
Baud rate 9 600 BD5
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
57 600 (for BACnet only) BD8
76 800 (for BACnet only) BD9
115 200 (for BACnet only) BD10
1) Other passive sensor types are available on request from a minimum order quantity of 500 pcs.
2) Uncertainty of factory calibration at 20°C ±0.1°C.